October 2013
© 2011 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation  www.fairchildsemi.com
FAN23SV06   •  Rev. 1.0.2
FA
N
23SV06 / FA
N
23SV06P —

operating temperature is reached.
Ordering Information
Part Number Configuration Operating
Temperature Range
Output
Current (A) Package
FAN23SV06MPX  PFM with Ultrasonic Mode -40 to 85°C 6 34-Lead, PQFN,
5.5 mm x 5.0 mm FAN23SV06PMPX  Forced PWM -40 to 85°C 6
Please address requests and support questions to tinybucksupport@fairchildsemi.com.
© 2011 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation  www.fairchildsemi.com
FAN23SV06  •  Rev. 1.0.2 2
 FA
N
23SV06 / FA
N
23SV06P —
 TinyB
uck™
 6 A
 Integrated Synchronous B
uck R
egulator
Typical Application Diagram
R2
1.5kΩ
C4
0.1µF
C5
100pF
L1
1.2µH
R5 1.50kΩ
C10
2.2µF
C9
0.1µF
R11
10Ω
R9
54.9kΩ
C3
0.1µF
CIN
2x10µF
R3
10kΩ
COUT
4x47µF
VIN = 12V
VOUT = 1.2V
IOUT=0-6A
C7
15nF
R4
10kΩ
PVIN
PGND
SW
PVCCVCC
EN
ILIM
AGND
FREQ
BOOT
SOFT START
FB
VIN